Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1158216

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 33235

Name: Chieftain Oil Co., Inc.

Address 1: 101 S. 5TH ST.

Address 2: PO BOX 124

API No. 15 - 15-007-24045-00-00

Spot Description:

City: __KIOWA State: KS  zjp: 67070 , 1912
Contact Person: ___Ron Molz
Phone: ( 620 ) 825-4030

CONTRACTOR: License # 34484

Name: Fossil Drilling, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Arden Ratzlaff

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [0 SwWD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

NW.SE_SWSE gec. 2 fwp. 35 s R 12 []East[0wWest
610 Feetfrom [ | North/ H] South Line of Section
1795 Feetfrom [0] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [INw [OJse [ Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Barber

Molz Family SWD

Lease Name: Well #: 1

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Arbuckle

Elevation: Ground:1411 Kelly Bushing: 1424

Total Vertical Depth: 6458 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 912 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

07/23/2013 08/06/2013 09/05/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 10000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Chieftain Oil CO., Inc.

Lease Name: _Garner SWD License #: 33235

S. R._10 [ ]East[O0] West
D-28060

QuarterNW__ Sec. 11

County: _Barber

Twp. 33

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
09/13/2013

Confidential Release Date: 09/13/2015
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[0 uic pistribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 09/16/2013




DO A

1158216

Molz Family SWD 1

Chieftain Qil Co., Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec.2 Twp‘.?’5 S. R.12 [ ]East F ]West County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 17.25 13.375 54 327 60/40 Poz 350 2% Salt
Surface 10.75 8.5 24 912 Common 370 2% Salt
Production 7.875 55 15.5 5596 Common 250 2% Salt Gas Block
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Open Hole 5596-6458 5000 Gal 28% HCL Acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
35 5569 [IYes  [INo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Chieftain Qil Co., Inc.
Well Name Molz Family SWD 1
Doc ID 1158216

All Electric Logs Run

Sonic Cement Log

Geologist Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log

Micro Log
Dual Induction Log




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Chieftain Qil Co., Inc.

Well Name Molz Family SWD 1

Doc ID 1158216

Tops

EE N = T
Heebner 3838 -2414
Kansas City 4380 -2956
Cherokee 4750 -3326
Mississippian 4804 -3380
Viola 5224 -3800
Simpson 5319 -3895
Simpson Sdst 5334 -3910
Arbuckle 5547 -4123
Total Depth 6458 -5034




- PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
1o0f1 1000719 08/12/2013
— BAS H E’”" INVOICE NUMBER
—
ENERGY SERVICES 1718 = 91258464
Pratt (620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME Molz Family SWD 1
B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY g LOCATION
UNT r
I PO Box: 124 . ggATEY i:rbe
1. KIOWA I . .
- JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Caging/Pi
KSs US 67070
T E JOB CONTACT
0 ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
40627260 19843 Net - 30 days 09/11/2013
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 08/07/2013 to 08/07/2013
0040627260
171808345A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 08/07/2013 ’
Cement § 1/2" Longstring e
AA2 Cement 300.000 EA 11.90 3,569.88 T
c-41P 57.000 EA 2.80 158.59 T
Salt ' 1,485.0Q0 EA 0.35 519.73 T
C-44 282.0Q EA 3.6Q4 1,016.57 T|
FLA-322 226.00] EA 5.25 1,186.46 T
Mud Flush 500.000 EA 0.60 300.99 T
Super Flush Il 500.000 EA 1.07| 535.48 T
Gilsonite 1,497.000 EA 0.47] 702.07 7|
Claymax KCL Substitute 5,000 EA 24.50 122.50 T
"Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu 1.0Q0 EA 279.9% 279.89
"Cmt. Shoe Packer Type, 5 1/2"" {Red}" 1.000 EA 2,589.91 2,589.91
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2"" (Blue)" 7.00 EA 77.00 538.98
"6 1/2"" Basket (Blue}" 1.00 EA 202.99 202.99
- "Unit Mileage Chg (FU, cars one way}" 45.00 MI 2.97 133.87
Heavy Equipment Mileage 90.00 MI 4.90 440.98
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per tan mil 635.00 EA 1.12 711.17
Depth Charge; 5001-6000' 1.000 EA 2,015.83 2,015.93
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 300.00 BAG 0.98 293.99
Plug Container Util. Chg. 1.000 EA 174.99 - 174.99
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.000 EA 122.50 122.50
o .
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP SUB TOTAL 15.,618.57
PO BOX B41903 801 CHERRY 8T, STE 2100 TAX 580.10
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 76102 INVOICE TOTAL 16,198.67




o 10244 NE Hwy. 61
P.0. Box 8613

BASI

ENERGY SERVICES

Pratt, Kansas 67124
Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 08345

TICKET NO.

Bt PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE
Y 9-7- 13 osmct [rql] \%%vli WetLPROD DNy Jwow L1 GRRIAN
customer Chef Tain Ol co. Lease Mo 12 Fam ,l/ Swk weLLno. |
ADDRESS county Byrhay STATE /5 §
cITY STATE SERVICECREW £ )0 T, m Jo<
AUTHORIZED BY osTveE: (nw 5/ LS
~ EQUIPMENT# HRS | EQUIPMENT# HRS . EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCKCALLED g 4275 &M ™ |
Nﬁ’i? - 3‘15’0‘730 5_‘_§ 71 1 ARRIVEDATJOB € -6/3 2 )). 32 -
";g'ﬁi} 103 "b /%) START OPERATION & 7-~/3 &% -0
' FINISH OPERATION £~ /- /2 8@ /g
RELEASED 8§ 7/ wqa-/y
MILES FROM STATION TOWELL 4/~

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: {This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is dellvered)

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges th

1t this contract for services, materials,

products, andfor suppligs includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. Nt;lgdmoﬁ'aﬂ-o_ ubstitute 1e112ﬂ"1/)/"“dmons shall .

bacome a pan of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

J}._a—

SIGNED:

(WELL OWNER RATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) -
|| TEMRRICE . . MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT [ QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
".J_'Cf’ 105 | A42 CemienTlT A 250~ Y\230 -
TP 1051 A42 cemenT $/5 501~ ‘go50H0
S eC 1051 ¢4 P Defoamey L2 57 A28 go
lee MY 5alT‘ _ & | 1485 792 _5¢
AR I NI AT b | 28A~ [,952 2O
€ 134 FM 332 tow Fluid Loss 1b:| 226.~ hé&5 joo) -
¢ 20| |GLsnire 12) '-/77 - L, 802 79
CF 607 LaTh Opwn__Plus €q it fo0_go
\CF__100] (cemenTins Facér Shp€ g l - 13,300 oo
~[CF 1651 [Tyrbolieéy €q 7 |- _770 o]
CF 1901 [ 54 Dasl5er €g )l 290 00|
€ 104 chymc;)( adl 5 135 90| . -
€151 Imud Flysh ol _ 5021~ Y30
¢ 155 glaer Flysh 4L Lyl | PO~ ' 765 &
E_ 100\ fFicbyP (M} 1eaqe N Y5 AT TR
E_ 0] |Heavy PMileqy¥ Mi 90 - £20 06
E 1D By Del vy M| 635 015 [24
CE 206 | DefTh Charg Y4r J 2,880 ko
KE 290 [ MiXing. [harg€ ss | 300 420 ps |
- LE 50 My YodnTa Mer VD / susTotaL| 135 Bal
LY JGHEMICAL / BCID DATA: (u[/Qn/[ (/14 £qg ! ‘ To.6/8 7
[ SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON § 1 T
MATERIALS %TAX ON'S
TOTAL |.
) //’_‘) ———
-y Ml/\ T T 4

FIELD SERVICE ORDéF{ NO.

OUB LITHO - Abdera TX

(WELL OWNER OPEW'CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

e



BASIC

TREATMENT REPORT

energy serv:ces Le R e
Customer (/,“ 6_)( Tq; / &I Lease No. Date R
Leasem&z2 qul-[y SWO Well # , 6j 7 /5
Field %Edﬁr ‘_;t Station f}. qiﬂ Casing 5 /.?. Depth < .57 4 County /3 qr b e State K g
Type Job C Ig) W 5‘7‘2\ L 5 Farmation "| Legal Description"? <35 /&
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casing bSI%F)— Tubing Size [ Shots/Ft Acid RATE| PRESS 1SIP
Depth 554,6 Depth From To Pre Pad Max 5Min.
Volume|31 Volume From | To -Pad Min=® - - - |- 10 Min:
Max;g;.}so Max Press Fr.om To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
. @_%%p%\ Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
.cust5mer Representative ﬂ 7 }Zl 7 Station Manager ,5 evin Treater J“d-e
senice nis| 19969= 17442 | /9960 [AIc1O 244Y3 -
Names ED I J7¢€
Time p?jsssi’:,?e pTgS;T,?e 'Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
2830 ' onloc /Safery meefwéy
3 Am | Srar?_Ryn pids € $4 -
- Run 133315 0¥ 5)icsq 557
ConT-0f) [4,17,19,/9,28,22, A3
Basker on |5
B0 <Sq gn Bartdm [&ire wilh firs
HUOK uP 10 fumf TV Srar?” JoB
70 | 250 |2 5 MuDfLysh
4 - ) HoC S[hce i~
4 [ 5 SyPRer flush
4 3 5 Hol  S$/yelr
250 57 5 lpux 2355k AAdcemenral J5%
4% | B B B 1 Sbur Powp L clegr LumP and Lines
G & 65 /‘?fl dgs¢& /olt{@ / STar] Okl uwirh 27 el
100 92 G5 LfT
800 120 5 Slow Bqr€
§5 11500 [P & flyy  Opwn
U B complert
Thank ypu
/ Jy€ -
244 b .0, BO bZ2(0}) b 1 3 b20} 6

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

FORT WORTH, TX 76102

INVOICE TOTAL

e PAGE CUST NOC INVOICE DATE
1 of 1 1000719 07/30/2013
3: EAS n E“ INVOICE NUMBER
-
' ENERGY SERVICES 1718 - 91249981
_Pratt (620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME Molz Family SWD 1
B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY g LOCATION
UNTY Barber
i PO Box: 124 5 :smg K: be
p KIOWA I JOB DESCRIPTION C t-New Well Casing/Pi
ement -New We agir i
KS Us 67070 T g
T E JOB CONTACT
o ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDPER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
40622494 19843 Net - 30 days 08/29/2013
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVCICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 07/25/2013 to 07/25/2013
0040622494
171808566A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 07/25/2013
Cement 8 5/8 Surface
A-Con Blend Common EJ.VT.'EJ:QEJ 185.000 EA 12.60 2,331.00T
Common Cement - 2013 185.00y EA 11.20 2,072.00 T
Celloflake l" ',3 ﬂ 7. 93.00 EA 2.59 240.87 T
Calcium Chloride 2‘ 870.00 EA 0.74 639.45 7|
"Top Rubber Cmt Plug, B 5/8""" ‘% 1.00 EA 157.50 157.50
"Centralizer, 8 5/8"" (Blue)" 3.00 EA 63.00 189.00
Flapper Type Insrt Float Valve 8 5/8" (B 1.0 EA 196.00 186.00
"Unit Mileage Chg {PU, cars one way}" 45.00 Mi 2.98 133.88
Heavy Equipment Mileage 90.00 Ml 4.90 441.00
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 783.00 EA 1.12 876.96
Depth Charge; 501'-1000' 1.0 EA 840.00 840.00
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 370.0Q0 BAG 0.98 362.60
Ptug Centainer Util. Chg. 1.000 EA 175.00 175.00
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs onloc, 1.0 EA 122.560 122.50
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESFPONDENCE TO:
SUB TOTAL 8,777.76
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 841503 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 377.76

9,155.52




HL

» i :
B —_—
- pY
. =

L"‘n.

- FIELD SERVICE TICKET

« - 10244 NE Hwy. 61 , :

B As I P.0. Box 8613 . 1718 08566 A
Pratt, Kansas 67124 : '

ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 '

PRESSURE PUMPING &. WIRELINE N

i

*

| DATE  TICKET NO.
DATE OF_
0B ] -5 - /.3 DISTRICT Nen %'TEDLLD PROD [IINJ CIwow DI GRREOMGES!
_ CUSTOMER / HIEFTAIA] /L | LEASE M(LZ /7'7/17/(&1 SD ‘werno. [/
ADDRESS ~ ° | county 7342 56,2 STATE A%
cITY : STATE : © | SERVICE CREW égjégq /)74,2@052 @MEN&’C
AUTHORIZEDBY - JOBTYPE: (AL1)) - {:5 2475
_EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS . EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED 7. 2/ SAKE B8 ™
ST1580 35 ARRIVEDATJOB & .  amcf g
lq{)ﬂCi‘le%qs 3.3 START OPERATION — § = %9 2
19986 - 19800)|.3. S | — TS~ 13/ n M [ 2 5o
. | _ FINISH OPERATION em 4 o>
RELEASED o /S
MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

“The undersigned is authorized 1o execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and,acknowledges that this contract “lor services, materials,
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall -
become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. W$}~ ,’l/ n
: s : sianNED:_ A0

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

TEMARICE o, | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
Ci2lol | A-Cond BLENTD | SK| /854~ 3.3%
CPI0oC | ComMmion) Cncr. SK| /8385 .7 B, Gl ol
CC O | CELLF/AKE [lo] 73 4~ RIAZL]a)
CC O NCHCCH M CHEXZ D | 870 9 /3 5
CE_ [0S ToP KORRR CAT. HWG, 8%” EA e AR5 ey
CE 1753 |CENTIRALIZER , £ EA| 3 o~ 70 i
CF (53| FLARER TYE (MSERT ToAT VALVE, 8%” €Al | A7 aelss
1E 10O [PICKP MIEAGE MI| 45 (9] Q5
E 1) HEAvU EuidMantT MICEAGE. MT| e _ (630 (1
£ 1R [PUKTEWER W, CUARGE T™M|18> ' .52 £o
CE ol [DEPTH CHARGE Y 501~ /oo’ HiZ| (-4 [ SY5%,
CE Y90 [NEIDING SERVICE CHARGE L SK | R S/ O
Ce Sod YOG ColTAINER CHARGE. , Joid| | 5O
S R | SERVICE SHERUISOR, FA| | 175 O
g I/
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: . ) SUB}}ZT‘}? '77 7 Cp
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON § 4
MATERIALS %TAXON §
. TOTAL
/
fmw T OV MTER A D SEMCE [ L i e

) (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)
FIELD SEHVICE OHDE\H NO. o

CLOUD LITHO - apene, TX



BASILC

. TREATMENT REPORT
enei:gy services, Lr
Custom{}” EFT A! k} O ] L Lease No. Date
"Wz Fapiey SOD  [™7 ] 1-&5 -85
) Eij}%%?er Staliod 'P;:z AT | & _ Cagg%)n Depth County B AP BER. State /é,
Type Job C//Jbo _ ¢ :5/5/,’ S'.P. r-er_%gm_;_ Q/S' ’ Legalgi?jgn, /2
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casing &7 %D Jpting Size | Shots/Ft CMT- |7 A-Corn/ RATE| PRESS ISIP
%?tr"-l. (2 /| Depth Erom To Pre ?ag) 2. ,_/7 E 73 Max 5 Min.
BBrae U™ |Fom AT - | [Bbsus. Commond | 1o
Ma% MaxPress | N1 Frac: @ 1. 954 UF‘?? Ttﬁwg 15 Min.
Welfjc/'?zfye'ction Annulus Vol. From To ﬂHP Used Annulus Pressure
P}?g??f’”:‘n + | Packer Depth From o Flush \5_%- L/ 5 8 Ll Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative '{203 Station Manager K ébRbCEK - Treater / J [ ESLE L
. Sen:fice Units 3758{0 IC?BE’)q lqe‘/b ’q% qufqo — —
Names |LESER |Mhpaez) ——  |{awRened
; .‘Il”lrne p?:sséz,?-_e)_ p-lr—:g;r:,?e Bbis. Pumped Rate Service Log
A3 | 1-H-\B ON LOCATIDN — SAFETL MEETING
12-3chm RUN 2 1 . &55k"% 944
2 CENT. - 1 10, 19
2:308m | (SA. on Bstion)
3464|220 5 (o Helo AHEAD
3:29An O 8l L M ips s A-Cod (P 13 PP
338pm doo | < | b MY (85 sks. Coliion) (2215 .3 PPG
3 454m CLEPR Pom® s LIME /DROP PLOC,
35| o &) lo START 1N SAGHEN T
2 span| 20 50 2 SLoO> RATE
.| Sexo 55,4 2 LG Doword - HEES
CIRC. THRU \eB

CIRC. /D> BBLTD PIT

DeR (/OMPCETE,

—7 FHANKS —

KeELen! Z,Eﬂgz\
-/

10244 NE Hiway 61

* P.O. Box 8613 * Pratt, KS 67124-8613  (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



FPAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
1o0f1 1000719 07/26/2013
[= '} * INVOICE NUMBER
) E-'
ENERGY SERVICES 1718 - 91247633
Pratt {(620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME Molz Family SWD 1
. g LOCATION
; CHIEFTAIN QIL COMPANY COUNTY Rarber
L PO Box: 124 s STATE s
n KIOWA I JOB DESCRIPTION C t-New Well Casing/Pi
ement -New asin i
KS US 67070 T © +ng
T E JOB COCNTACT
o ATTN: ACCOUNTSE PAYABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
40621715 19843 Net - 30 days 08/25/2013
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
"‘\
For Service Dates: 07/24/2013 to 07/24/2013 W L ,‘,1
0040621715 I\ e
14 \] 39 1“\'5
2
171808565A Cement-New Well Casingl[’i 07/24/2013 /
Cement 13 3/8" Conductor
60/40 POZ 350.00 EA 8.40 2 940.13 T|
Cellofiake 88.00 EA 2.59 227.93 ﬂ
Calcium Chloride 903.00 EA 0.74 663.73 T
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way}" 45,00 Ml 2.98 133.88
Heavy Equipment Mileage 90.00 Mi 4.90 441 .Oj
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 677.00 EA 1.1 7568.2
Depth Charge; 0-500" 1.00 EA 700.03 700.03
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 350.000 BAG 0.98 343.02
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc, 1.0 EA 122.51 122.81
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

' ' SUB . .
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP TOTAL 6.330.52
PO BOX 841903 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 273.97
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 76102 INVOICE TOTAL 6,§'04.49

/



A

« 10244 NE Hwy. 61
BASIC [
. Pratt, Kansas 67124

ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 08565 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

DATE - TICKET NO.
D'L\JT()EBOF’7 -A ‘/- &/ R DISTRICT NEW 5¢’ OLD [JPROD [JINJ [IWDW (] SHBEA N
CUSTOMER _/ HIEFTRIN N @_} INC. LEASE / ),942 }’/ /’7/44 Spon weiL no. /
ADDRESS COUNTY 5;};2552 STATE //5 .
cITY STATE SERVIGE CREW [gzga, , /%’;EZUFZ /\/LEW/A/
AUTHORIZED BY JOB TYPE: QNL) -/ 3 3/5 ( 7
. EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS - EQUIPMENT# TRUCK CALLED —7_ ey, DATE -ﬁﬁ‘#‘:’.'&)
73 2515/7 7573 j ARRIVED AT JOB 4 £ S
‘10%84;_ 149]8 2] START OPERATION 7 _ 2¢/_ /3 &M 3 * 3.5
FINISH OPERATION B & 1S
RELEASED ~ aM £ 2y
MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this oontrac‘l for services, materials,

) . products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this documept. bib addmnnalor substitute térms and/or conditions shall
" ™ become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

s -

SIGNED:
(V@_L/GWNEH OPERATOR. colﬁﬁ‘ﬁAcTOR OR AGENT)

ITEMRRICE o, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
Y 103 leOldr vz OK | 350 4~ <, Jeod
CC. 108 | CEULOFLAKE = | 85 A7 IS o0
CC 1O |CALLIN CHORIDE 15903 4~ 748 ks|.
£ 100 [PICKUP WILEAGE mT| 45 (9] RS
e > | HEAVK EQOUITIYIET (MILEAGE mI| 90 (02000
e 113 ELIERA CHARCE M| (77 [LOBR oL
" |CE o [DEPTH CHARGE ;] O -5’ R | (-4 [,oon lad
Ce_ S "X ENNSING CERUICE SK| 350 /G
\S COB | SERVICE SOFERVISOR EA| | | 25k
|
CHEMIGCAL / ACID DATA: SU?!TGO i ‘F‘IZ ’% "{5d2
: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON §
MATERIALS %TAX ON $
' TOTAL

SERVICE

REPRESENTATIVEM

.

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY.C [ Mo M/;M

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO

/

CLOUD LITHD - Abibkrae, T%

o

(WELL OWNEE.@PERATOR CONTRACTOR CR AGE:\?I)
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BAS’C | TREATMENT REPORT

energy services,.r

Customer HIEFTAMJ D]L ‘ Lease No.” """+ ° e Date
et Vorz s S 1™ | 7-X 4/ - O3
Eisl?%z 5 Station\J'R?g_n? | (‘5 . C?%Q.’J /8 4 | Depth County B RRER. State / (s‘.
Type Job CU LD _ IS 3/8 ///’ P F_gf_i}l)ﬁ{{im. % / Legat escnptlon’/&
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
?@%S?%Bd Tubing Size | Shots/Ft @V(T N % Sk . @ /L{ hPZ _FIATE PRESS ISIP
l:i%pg?q'qsf Depth Erom To Pre p?d@/-o?/él)f—'}? Max SJ - QO - 5 Min.
\‘2—“‘1};‘"?4 ggt)flume From 11 : Pad ; . Min 10 Min.
Ma\%ErCE%SJ Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Weé-clori}e::tion Annulus Vol. Erom T HHP Used Annulus Pressure
B}su,g)P_?'p'g. 3/ Packer Depth  _ - Flush 48 5__5_[—' Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative P ] M O(LZ Station Manager ( (’ DI E i} . Treater /( AES (_Eo\
. Sérvice Units 27530 ICIE:E’)‘? | agd43| 10959 144/8 . ~
¢ Names |/ Eseen |Mptmes —— . |fdErin] —— |
. Time ﬁg}?: pTr:iTﬁe Bbls. Pumped Rate Selrvice Log
S.com| 1-23158/3 u ON LelCATION ~ SRFETH MIEETING
- RidoAm| 7-2415013 | RUM & S5ts. 138 Y IRCS5G.
345 Am (SG . on BoTr)
4.500m | | Hook UPTo 6 /BiRénK CIZC. B JRIG
Sasam| (50 ) (o | H%> AHEAD
5290 4wl 1o b My 350sKs. bofdpoz DB
52334m O O 5 START DISPYACEMEN T
S b A 4D 3 Stou> RATE
SHSIM Qo | 485 | 3 O . & DESIRED DEPTH

CIRC . THRO JOB
CIRC ., 10 BRBL T PIT™

Jot lomperE,
~/ HAN KIS —

L evEn) LEseEn

)

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Chieftain Oil Co., Inc.

101 S. 5th. St.
Kiowa, KS 67070-1912

ATTN: Arden Ratzlaff

Molz Family SWD #1

2-35s-12w Barber,KS

Start Date:  2013.08.01 @ 23:35:47
End Date:  2013.08.02 @ 08:30:02
Job Ticket #: 52345 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.08.05 @ 11:27:44
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Chieftain Qil Co., Inc.

101 S. 5th. St.
Kiow a, KS 67070-1912

ATTN: Arden Ratzlaff

2-35s-12w Barber,KS

Molz Family SWD #1
Job Ticket: 52345 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.08.01 @ 23:35:47

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Misener
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 01:56:02 Tester: Ryan Reynolds
Time Test Ended: 08:30:02 Unit No: 48
Interval: 5140.00 ft (KB) To  5170.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1423.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5170.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1411.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8790 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 888.39 psig @ 5141.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.08.01 End Date: 2013.08.02 Last Calib.: 2013.08.02
Start Time: 23:35:52 End Time: 08:30:02 Time On Btm: 2013.08.02 @ 01:54:32
Time Off Btm: 2013.08.02 @ 05:45:02
TEST COMMENT: IF: Strong blow. 1/2" - BOB @ 4 1/2 min.
ISI: Weak blow . surf. - 2"
FF: Strong blow . 1/4" - BOB @ 7 min.
FSI: Weak blow . surf. - 2"
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
1. Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
] 0| 2717.29 124.68 | Initial Hydro-static
1° 2 81.52 | 123.48| Open To Flow (1)
o . 33 451.83 138.98 | Shut-In(1)
~ | 17 77 | 1931.01 | 137.06| End Shut-In(1)
§1ﬂn I I . g 78 | 457.97 | 136.32| Open To Flow (2)
| N\, 17 137 | 888.39 | 139.31| Shut-In(2)
S | N 1 & 229 | 1942.90 | 137.18| End Shut-In(2)
i / e \‘ \ f 231 | 2578.69 | 13553 Final Hydro-static
o | | | 1 -
N4 S YT
I \ \ | | -
N it | | 1=
. L | M | ‘ ’
2013 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
1385.00 MGCW 5%mud, 6%gas, 89%w tr 17.76
360.00 MCW 17%mud, 83%w tr 5.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52345

Printed: 2013.08.05 @ 11:27:44




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Chieftain

ESTING , INC.

Qil Co., Inc.

101 S. 5th. St.
Kiow a, KS 67070-1912

ATTN: Arden Ratzlaff

2-35s-12w Barber,KS

Molz Family SWD #1
Job Ticket: 52345 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.08.01 @ 23:35:47

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Misener
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 01:56:02
Time Test Ended: 08:30:02

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Ryan Reynolds
Unit No: 48

Interval: 5140.00 ft (KB) To  5170.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1423.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5170.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 1411.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8792 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 5141.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.08.01 End Date: 2013.08.02 Last Calib.: 2013.08.02
Start Time: 23:31:56 End Time: 08:32:36 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Strong blow. 1/2" - BOB @ 4 1/2 min.
ISI: Weak blow . surf. - 2"
FF: Strong blow . 1/4" - BOB @ 7 min.
FSI: Weak blow . surf. - 2"
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
e Peue £ Tenpaue 3w Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
) 1.:
Aug 2013 zFi s Time (Hours) B
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
1385.00 MGCW 5%mud, 6%gas, 89%w tr 17.76
360.00 MCW 17%mud, 83%w tr 5.05
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52345 Printed: 2013.08.05 @ 11:27:45




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Chieftain Oil Co., Inc. 2-35s-12w Barber,KS
ESTING ’ INC 101 S. 5th. St. Molz Family SWD #1
Kiowa, KS 67070-1912 Job Ticket: 52345 DST#: 1
ATTN: Arden Ratzlaff Test Start: 2013.08.01 @ 23:35:47
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4942.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 69.32 bbl Tool Weight: 2300.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  183.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.90 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 70.22 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 7.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 64000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 5140.00 ft Final  69000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 30.00 ft
Tool Length: 52.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 5123.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 5128.00

Safety Joint 2.00 5130.00

Packer - Shale 5.00 5135.00

Packer 5.00 5140.00 22.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Stubb 1.00 5141.00

Recorder 0.00 8790 Inside 5141.00

Recorder 0.00 8792 Outside 5141.00

Perforations 26.00 5167.00

Bullnose 3.00 5170.00 30.00 Anchor Tool

Total Tool Length: 52.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52345 Printed: 2013.08.05 @ 11:27:46




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Chieftain Qil Co., Inc.

101 S. 5th. St.
Kiow a, KS 67070-1912

ATTN: Arden Ratzlaff

2-35s-12w Barber,KS

Molz Family SWD #1
Job Ticket: 52345 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.08.01 @ 23:35:47

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 76000 ppm
Viscosity: 63.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.59 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
1385.00 | MGCW 5%mud, 6%gas, 89%w tr 17.761
360.00 | MCW 17%mud, 83%w tr 5.050

Total Length:

Num Fluid Samples: 0
Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

1745.00ft

Total Volume: 22.811 bbl

Num Gas Bombs: 0
Laboratory Location:

Serial #: none

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52345

Printed: 2013.08.05 @ 11:27:46




Serial # 8790 Inside Chieftain Oil Co., Inc. Molz Family SWD #1 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8790 Pressure 8790 Temperature
- I Initial Hydro-statif | ,
L 140
| Fipal Hydro-static
2500 W &
B f
- ” 130
B f
- f
|
2000 nd Shut-In(1) |
N 120
o
i 4 ‘ 3
D @
@ 1500 M
= = 110 €
m L @
@ B o
i 3
0
1000 J
| 100
500 AUt 90
i |
_
- _
| pen Tol|Flow{1)
_ 80
0 | _
- | _
2 Fri 3AM BAM
Aug 2013 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52345

Frinted: 2013.08.05 @ 11:27:47




Serial #: 8792 Outside  Chieftain Gil Co., Ihc. Molz Family SWD #1 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [a]
8792 Pressure 8792 Temperature
i 140
2500
- 130
2000
- 120
5 n
2 1500 110
> n
= L
& n
w
o L
0
1000 100
n 90
500
- 80
0
2 Fri 3AM B6AM
Aug 2013 Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52345 Frinted: 2013.08.05 @ 11:27:47



RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. NO. 52345

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. l!lg‘z F.émfln_.' 5]&‘2 at l Test No. ' Date 8 ” l" 13

Company C-\'\ul e_g-f“a\.\rr\ Dn I [,Q TA/ N Elevation IL’ZB’ KB /“'I I j GL
address D] S, S¥ St V\\owc\ Ks DYoo - 1912
Co. Rep / Geo. ﬂpclu\ Q\EJ"C.LA‘QP Rg_Fas=si| ®73

Location: Sec. 2 Twp. 55‘9 ' Rge. i2 L . ! SQL bg { State Z 5

Interval Tested ‘51 Yo - 61?-0 Zone Tested Mie<ner

Anchor Length 30 Drill Pipe Run 4442 Mudwe. <7, [
Top Packer Depth 5 Lg 5 Drill Collars Run li{i% Vis /J %

Bottom Packer Depth 5 I ““ (D) Wt. Pipe Run ;ﬁ WL ’?‘. LO

7

Total Depth 5 ) q‘@ Chlorides 56 25 ppm System LCM 3 #

Blow Description TF g']’ram b\ol;) l/ i = 606@ qt/l M;A

T<T ! Weak blows. £Re?, — 2"

FF ! Strons blews. I PEOP)@_:’-]' P,

FsST! \A(?a\k\g(w). Luee — 29

Rec_ 2> Feetof M\ %gas %oil . v%water /7 %mud

Rec é ,)3' 2 Feet of MZ-,C.L;-) (o %Qas %0il Fj‘? Y%ewater 5 Y%mud

Rec Feet of Y%Qqas %o0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0l Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %o0il Yowater Yemud
RecTotal ) 1= BHT _ | B Graviy /¢ apl aw OX e X "F °F chiorides zﬁf—‘-—ﬁf ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2"?- R )@ Test 1330 T-On Location 22 4/5

(B) First Initial Flow i Q Jars T-Started 253,

(C) First Final Flow Usz. \gy satety Joint__15 T-Open D 1 Sle
(D) Initial Shut-In (93 | Q Circ Sub reued (545

L S' T-Out DOXR3IE

(E) Second Initial Flow O Hourly Standby

(F) Second Final Flow 3L D&/ Mileage | 1 x2 341 .
= loaded tools 8/3 13:25

(G) Final Shut-In \ q L"S O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 26-..; GJ Q Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

M Shale Packer__250 O Ruined Packer -
Initial Open 3@ ( Extra Packer Q Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In L’ < O Extra Recorder Sub Total 800
Final Flow é) (@) ;ﬁ\ Day Standby ‘ a A , 4./5n Total 2816
Final Shut-In é? O O Accessibility MP/DST Disc’t

Sub Total 2016

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damagéd of ind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or fustained, directly or indiregfly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom e test is made.
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 13, 2013

Ron Molz

Chieftain Qil Co., Inc
101 S. 5TH ST.

PO BOX 124

KIOWA, KS 67070-1912

Re:ACO1
API1 15-007-24045-00-00
Molz Family SWD 1
SE/4 Sec.02-35S-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Ron Molz
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 33235
	oname: Chieftain Oil Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 101 S. 5TH ST.
	oaddr2: PO BOX 124
	ocity: KIOWA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67070
	ozip4: 1912
	ocontact: Ron Molz
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 825-4030
	clicense: 34484
	cname: Fossil Drilling, Inc.
	geologist: Arden Ratzlaff
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: SWD
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 09/05/2013
	tdate: 08/06/2013
	sdate: 07/23/2013
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-007-24045-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 2
	Township: 35
	Range: 12
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 610
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1795
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Barber
	lname: Molz Family SWD
	wellnumber: 1
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Arbuckle
	ElevationGL: 1411
	ElevationKB: 1424
	td: 6458
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 912
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 10000
	fluid: 1500
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Chieftain Oil Co., Inc.
	flease: Garner SWD
	flicense: 33235
	fqtr: NW
	fsection: 11
	ftownship: 33
	frange: 10
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Barber
	fpermit: D-28060
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/13/2013
	DateConfReleased: 09/13/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 09/16/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Conductor
	size1: 17.25
	casing1: 13.375
	weight1: 54
	setting1: 327
	cement1: 60/40 Poz
	sacks1: 350
	additive1: 2% Salt
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 10.75
	casing2: 8.5
	weight2: 24
	setting2: 912
	cement2: Common
	sacks2: 370
	additive2: 2% Salt
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 5596
	cement3: Common
	sacks3: 250
	additive3: 2% Salt Gas Block
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: Open Hole 5596-6458
	acid1: 5000 Gal 28% HCL Acid
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 3.5
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 5569
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


